
Teachers’ Convention
Central Alberta & North Central

9-10

Rural Wrestling Provincials
Bonnyville Centralized, North East Zone

24-25

Executive Committee Meeting 
Edmonton

Teachers’ Convention
Palliser District, South  

Western & Southeastern 
23-24

South Zone Meeting
Taber

Percy Page Centre
11759 Groat Road NW
Edmonton, AB T5M 3K6

Sr. Assistant Director
Michael Steele
michael@asaa.ca

Unified Sports 
Shanna Kurylo
shanna@asaa.ca

Administrative Assistant
Elyshia Korobko
elyshia@asaa.ca

FINISH
Provincial Finals
Provincials 
Provincials 
Provincials 
April 30 
Provincials
Provincial  Finals
Provincials 
Provincials 
Provincials 
Provincials
Provincials 

Activity
Football*
Golf
Cross Country*
Volleyball
Cheerleading**
Curling
Wrestling
Basketball
Badminton
Team Handball
Track & Field
Rugby

*The season for football and cross country and golf (in the fall) shall begin August 16.
NOTE: The season of play is not intended to include July and August.
**School cheerleading teams may function but not compete outside the season of play. Please see policy handbook for further clarification.

START
May 1
May 1
May 1
June 1
October 1
October 1
October 22
November 1
January 3
February 15
February 15
February 15 

Provincial Host Websites - http://www.asaa.ca/championships/host-websites 

Executive Meeting
Edmonton

www.schoolcoach.ca
Online Coach Education

2017 / 18

Executive Director
John Paton
john@asaa.ca

Assistant Director
Deanna Metro
deanna@asaa.ca 

CIAAA
Drew Hanson
drew@ciaaa.ca

Compliance Officer
Morgan Munroe
morgan@asaa.ca

Past President
Tom Christensen
Olds High
tchristensen@chinooksedge.ab.ca

Past Director of Athletics
Hank Smid
St. Paul Regional
hank_smid@sperd.ca

Director of Athletics
Toby Boulet
Winston Churchill High
toby.boulet@lethsd.ab.ca

President
Rick Gilson
Westwind School Division
rick.gilson@westwind.ab.ca

Director of Athletics
Sheila Garber
Bishop Carroll High
sheila.garber@cssd.ab.ca

Executive Member at Large
Tim Main
Calgary
rtmain@shaw.ca

Badminton - Kevin MacAlpine, M.E. LaZerte
kevin.macalpine@epsb.ca

Girls Basketball – Wade Hicks, Edwin Parr High
wade.hicks@aspenview.org

Boys Basketball – Jeromy Hall, Foothills Composite
hallj@fsd38.ab.ca

Cheerleading – Jennifer Guiney, Paul Kane High
jennifer.guiney@spschools.org

Cross Country – Darryl Smith, Eagle Butte High
darryl.smith@prrd.ab.ca

Curling – David Hyatt, Paul Rowe High
hyattd@prsd.ab.ca

Football – George Grant, Olds High
ggrant@chinooksedge.ab.ca

Golf – Dean Sawatzky, Calgary Academy
sawatzkyd@calgaryacademy.com

Girls Rugby – Jerry Flaws, Strathmore High
jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca

Boys Rugby – Greg Forsyth, Strathcona High
greg.forsyth@epsb.ca

Team Handball – Kate Greabeiel, Lillian Osborne High
kate.greabeiel@epsb.ca

Track & Field – Tim Schultz, Leduc Jr/Sr High
tim.schultz@gshare.blackgold.ca

Girls Volleyball – Erin Martin, Beaverlodge Regional
erinmartin@pwsd76.ab.ca

Boys Volleyball – Nathan Hodgson, Bassano School
nathan.hodgson@grasslands.ab.ca

Wrestling – Keith Daye, Forest Lawn High
kddaye@cbe.ab.ca

Sportsmanship – Heather Bartling, Frank Maddock High
heather.bartling@wrsd.ca

Registration Deadlines
Sport
Golf
Volleyball
Football
Cross Country
Basketball
Cheerleading

Curling
Wrestling
Team Handball
Badminton
Rugby
Track & Field

Deadline
12-Sep
1-Oct
1-Oct
5-Oct
15-Dec
22-Jan

22-Jan
22-Jan
22-Mar
15-Apr
1-May
15-May

Min # of students required at 1st deadline
1
6
12 *
1
5
4 (Div I & CoEd)
13 (Div II)
4 (per category)
1
7
1
15
1

Deadline to add students
Zone Tournament**
15-Oct
15-Oct
Zone Meet**
8-Feb
8-Feb

8-Feb
8-Feb
15-Apr
Zone Tournament**
15-May
Zone Meet**

Opt Up Deadlines

Sport

Golf 
Football 
Volleyball 
Basketball 
Team Handball
Rugby

Deadline

September 12
October 1
October 15
January 15
March 22
May 1

Seasons of Play

@ASAA

* 12 athletes total with at least one (1) being from the secondary school where appropriate
** Deadline is midnight the night prior to your Zone Competition
If the deadline falls on a Saturday, Sunday or statutory holiday, the deadline remains in effect

www.asaa.ca

Commissioners

ASAA ExecutiveASAA Office Staff

	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	
 8	 9 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	
15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	
22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	
29	 30	 31	

Edmonton Metro 
Zone Meeting 

 8:30 a.m.

Cross Country Provincials 
Rundle Park

Edmonton Zone
21

DEADLINE
School Registration

DEADLINE: Volleyball 
Registration and Football 
Registration/Declaration/
Opt-Up; Nominations for 

Zone Award of Merit

North East Zone Meeting
St. Paul
10 a.m.

DEADLINE 
Cross Country Registration

DEADLINE
Volleyball Opt-Up

Thanksgiving

October 2017
South Zone Meeting 

Lethbridge
10 a.m.

ASAA Executive Meeting
Calgary

North Central Cross Country Zones
Metro Cross Country Zones

South Cross Country Zones
North West Cross Country Zones 

Calgary Cross Country Zones

1	 2	
 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9 
10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	
17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 	
24	 25	 26	 27	  	 29	 30	School enrolment taken

to determine ASAA
classification

Appeals Hearing 
Calgary

DEADLINE
Golf Opting-Up and

 Registration

Golf Provincials
Stony Plain & Spruce Grove

Edmonton Zone
25-26

Metro Golf ZonesNorth West Golf Zones 

South Golf Zones

September 2017

Calgary Golf Zones 

North Central Golf Zones

Coaching Association of Canada National Coaches Week, 23-30    #ThanksCoach

Appeals Hearing - Edmonton
ASAA Executive Meeting 

Edmonton

School Sport Canada Meeting, Whistler, BC, 28-3028

1	 	 3	 4	
	5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	
12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	
19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	
26	 27	 28	 29	 30

Alberta Bowl Lacombe  24-25

Daylight Savings Time ends

DEADLINE
Bid applications for vacant 

Spring 2019 provincial 
championships 2

1A Boys: Eckville Sr High -  Central Zone
1A Girls: Ecole Des Beaux Lacs - North East Zone
2A Boys: St. Mary’s, Taber - South Zone
2A Girls: Fairview High - North West Zone

Volleyball Provincials 23-25 

Alberta Bowl Quarter Finals

Coaching Association of Canada Sport Leadership Conference Calgary 2-4

November 2017

3A Boys: Strathmore High - South Central Zone
3A Girls: H.J. Cody - Central Zone
4A Boys & Girls: Medicine Hat High - South Zone

Alberta Bowl Semi Finals

1	 2	
 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 	 9	
10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	
17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	
24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	

DEADLINE
Basketball Registration 

December 2017

ASAA Executive Meeting

Annual Planning Meeting
Red Deer

Nov 30-Dec 1

Appeals Hearing
Red Deer 24/31

Annual Planning Meeting
Red Deer

Nov 30-Dec 1

Commissioner Meeting

NIAAA/NFHS Conference, Phoenix, AZ, 8-12

NIAAA/NFHS Conference, Phoenix, AZ, 8-12

ASAA Office Closed
Dec 21-Jan 2 

8

1	 2	 3	
 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	
11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	
18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	
25 26	 27	 28	 1

Rural Wrestling Provincials
Sexsmith Secondary

North West Zone

DEADLINE
Nominations for the Alberta 

High School Sports Hall of Fame 
and Routledge Award

Family Day

February 2018

Teachers’ Convention 
Central

North Central
8 - 9

South Zone Meeting
Taber

9:30 a.m.

Teachers’ Convention 
Calgary

North East
15 - 16

Teachers’ Convention
Palliser District
South Western 
Southeastern

22 - 23

ASAA Executive Meeting
Edmonton

	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	
 7   8	 9	 10	       11	 12	 13	
14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	
21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	
28	 29	 30	 31

New Year’s Day

DEADLINE
Cheerleading, Curling and 

Wrestling Registration

Diploma Exams End
11-30

January 2018

DEADLINE
Basketball Declaration 

Opting-Up

Diploma Exams Start, 11-30

School Sport Canada Meeting
 Ottawa, ON

11-12

ASAA Executive Meeting
(Conference call)

CSHSAA Zone Meeting
 St. Paul Centre

1p.m.

ASAA Office Opens

1	 2	 3	
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	
11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	
18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	
25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31	

Daylight Savings begins

Provincial Wrestling
Medicine Hat High

South Zone
9-10

1A Boys & Girls: Central Alberta Christian, Central Zone
2A Girls: Kainai High, South Zone
2A Boys: Willow Creek Composite, South Zone

Curling Provincials 2 - 3
Paul Kane & St. Albert Catholic

Edmonton Zone
2-3

DEADLINE
Team Handball 

Registration
and Opt-Up

March 2018

Basketball Provincials 15 - 17

3A Boys & Girls: Cochrane High, South Central Zone
4A Boys & Girls:: Medicine Hat High, South Zone

Good Friday

Teachers’ Convention
Central East

Mighty Peace 
8 - 9

	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	
 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 	
15	 16	 17	 18	         19	 20	 21	
22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	
29	 30	

DEADLINE
Badminton Registration 

ASAA Executive Meeting
Edmonton

DEADLINE
Bid applications for Fall 2020 

Provincial Championships,
Notices of Motion for AGM
& Nominations for Media 

Recognition Award & Most 
Sportsmanlike Coach Award

Team Handball Provincials
Tier I Boys & Girls: St. Peter the Apostle, Edmonton Zone

Tier II Boys & Girls: TBA

April 2018

South Badminton Zones

Easter Monday

Cheerleading Provincials 
TBD
13-14

Edmonton Metro
Zone Meeting

 8:30 a.m.Edmonton Badminton Zones
18-26

Calgary Badminton Zones

North West Badminton Zones 

3rd Annual National CIAAA Conference 
19-21

1	 2	 3	 4	 5	
 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	
13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	
20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	
27	 28	 29	 30	 31	

ASAA Executive Meeting
Leduc

DEADLINE
Rugby Registration

and Opt-Up
Badminton Provincials

Grimshaw High
North West Zone

4 - 5

South Zone Meeting
Lethbridge

10 a.m.

Victoria Day

DEADLINE
Track & Field 
Registration

Annual General Meeting
Leduc
10 - 11

May 2018

South Track & Field Zones

North East Zone Meeting
 St. Paul
10 a.m.

Appeals Hearing
Leduc

North West Track & Field Zones 
25-26

Calgary Track & Field Zones

!MPACT Workshop
Olds

1	 2	
 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9 
10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	
17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	
24	 25	 26	 27	 28 29	 30

DEADLINE
 Golf Declaration by Zones 

DEADLINE
 Football Declaration 

by Leagues
Track & Field Provincials

Lindsay Thurber High, Red Deer, Central Zone, 1-2

June 2018

Rugby Provincials 8-9
Tier I Boys & Girls: CSHSAA, Calgary
Tier II Boys & Girls: CSHSAA, Calgary

Tier III Boys & Girls: TBA

DEADLINE
Milk Every Moment Scholarship

Application ; Pay It Forward
Scholarship Application; Lorne 

Wood Award Nominations

Diploma Exams End
13 - 28

ASAA Executive Meeting 
Edmonton

Diploma Exams Start
13-28

23

Teachers’ Convention
Greater Edmonton

1 - 2 6 7 


